
2544 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO . 1990127 
Applicat ions Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 14 August 1990 

No. 125 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing , to the .. Port of lodgement indicated by the reference 
number, before 14 August 1990. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number ; 
the Tariff i tern; 
the Port ; and 
Reference number . 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output ; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials , labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought . 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above . 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required In the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

2005.90.09 Spray-dried beetroot powder 

3808.30.08 Banvel M 

3904.21.00 Non plasticised PVC compounds containing a blowing 
agent 

3906 . 90 .01 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Collafix PP2 and PP3 

3906.90.01 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Collafix PP2, PP3 and PP4 

3906.90.01 Theracol AM viz polyacrylte 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38-405 
Petone 
WELLINGTON 
Nufarm Limited 
Cl · Marshal I Custom Services Limited 
PO Box 43-233 
Mangere 
AUCKLAND 
Robert Bryce & Co Ltd 
PO Box 30145 
LOWER HUIT 

Chemiplas NZ Ltd 
Cl· Burnard & Reynolds Ltd 
PO Box 1387 
AUCKLAND 
Chemiplas NZ Ltd 
Cl• Burnard & Reynolds Ltd 
PO Box 1387 
AUCKLAND 

3908.90.09 Euretek 505 - polyamide resin with amine functional groups Brown & Dureau (NZ) Limited 

3920.20 . 09 Plain cast PP film 

3923 . 10 . II Plastic folding (collapsible) crates 

3924.90.01 Liquid soap dispensers 

3926. 10. 09 Personal ID card pouches made from semi• rigid PVC 
creased and folded and with pin and clip or pin only 
attached 

3926.40.09 Plastic ornamental fountains 

3926.90.69 Inflatable baby baths 

3926 . 90 . 69 Plastic photo case with multi-picture capacity 

4421 . 90.19 Erosion control blankets consisting of excelsior wood 
shavings reinforced with plastic mesh 

4823.90.19 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Cellulose lens cleaning tissues 

4823.90.19 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Cellulose cleaning tissues 

5907. 00. 29 Bl tumen compound coated tape with polythene fi Im backing 

Private Bag 
Balmoral 
AUCKLAND 
Chemiplas NZ Ltd 
Cl • Burnard & Reynolds Ltd 
PO Box 1387 
AUCKLAND 
INZIT IStarp!ast 
PO Box 10196 
The Terrace 
WELLINGTON 
Endeavour Services Corporation 
PO Box 243 
Papakura 
AUCKLAND 
Aico International (NZ) Ltd 
Jamaica Drive 
Grenada North 
WELLINGTON 
Italian Jewellery Co Ltd 
Cl · PO Box 3986 
AUCKLAND 
Uni versa! Agents & Importers Ltd 
Cl · PO Box 3986 
AUCKLAND 
Wi 11 iam Brandt & Co Ltd 
Cl· PO Box 3986 
AUCKLAND 
Ground Engineering Ltd 
PO Box 73-002 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

Top link 
Cl · A J Brown & Co Ltd 
PO Box 1036 
AUCKLAND 
Glendermid Ltd 
PO Box 944 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn . •category 
Ref . of 
No. Appn . 
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